SPARE PART CATALOG
[ ——

C400

Permobil power wheelchair

I"#$%"$%&



I"#$%"$%&



C400

Spare Part Catalog
Reservdelskatalog

CONTACT PERMOBIL:

PERMOBIL INC.
€961 Eastgate Bivd. Lebanon, TH 37090 US. Tel: +1 800 736 0925 - Fax: +1 300 231 3256

PERMOBIL FORSALJNING & SERVICE AB
Box 120, SE-861 23 Timra, Swaden. Tal: +46 60 59 59 00 - Fax: +46 60 57 52 50

PERMOEIL AS
Postboks 23, NO-1476 Rasta, Norway. Tel: +47 B15 33 655 - Fax: +47 815 33 244

PERMOBIL BV
Zuiddijk 1, NL-5705 CS Helmond, Netherlands. Tel: 431 492 598 260 - Fax: 431 492 598 261

Produced and published by Permobil AB, Sweden
Edition no. 1, 2006-09
PAB: 1246-1

I"#$%"$%&



Spare Part Catalog C400

Table of Centlenis

Contents Page
SIS et B-7
Driving unit .o i g8-9
Brake release ........ccocvveviieceinc e 10- 11
L SR 12-13
BBt HUBE ..o 14 -15
Seatelevator std. .......ccovviiciiiiinnn 16 = 17
Seatelevator <60 ... 18-19
Seatelevator =50 ... 20-21

Electronics P+ ... 28, = 23

Electronics WSI ... irie i vse e et 24 - 25
LAGINRS; s nisimwin s s mininsiice s mansis anss iviws Kpsmiinbean coing sind 26 - 27
Ordering Information ... e 28 - 29

I"#$%"$%&



Reservdelskatalog C400

Innehallsiarieckning

Innehall Sida
L T 6-7
Drivpaket och framre hjulupphangning.........ccccoeiinae 8-9
Broms frighring ... 10 = 11
L€ T T | USSR 12-13
Fast Sitsror. ..o 14-15
Sitslyft std. .o 16 - 17
SHSIYIE =60, e 18-19
Syt =500 20-21
Elektronik P+ ... 22 = 23
Elektranilc VSL......cc.ouiiinmiinrisiniitsin i, 24-25
By SNiNG s viasninsassssssnunsasninsnnssnnenssns snee snbaesssabnssasvush 26-27
Bestallningsinformation .............cccoccevveeciiecveceienn 30-31

I"#$%"$%&



Chassis

Spare Part C400

&) " i
L@@ 0
T4 4
\\o./\./../-v.,t " !

3
- @ )
| /
9 3
- & T, _fI\h...r..f.
i s RY ......11.. Ay i
o g o b L T + | ey Py
| r i R
e - ;
| = -
- o
...-
..... o ~

I"#$%"$%&



Spare Part C400 Chassis

Pos  Qty Stock Code Description Remark
2 2 PLASTIC PLUG

3 2 B02124-93-0 |SKREUW MES 8¢ 16 fzb ESL

4 2 A05390-93-0 |(BR B.5x23x3 fzb

5 4 B00752-9%-0 |KULLAGER 6002-2RS1

& 4 B00751-99-0 |SPARRING SgH 32

7 4 GO0736-93-0 |SKRUW KS5 6x10 fzb

8 2 B01953-99-0 |[SKRUW KBS 8x10 fzb

4 1 A12827-28-0 |SVANGARM C400

10 1 312871-99-1 |DEKAL FASTKROK

11 1 312872-93-2 |DEKAL FASTKROK

12 2 SLIDEBEAR25/28/35-22PDE-F *
13 1 313067-28-2 |HJULGAFFEL C400

14 1 313066-28-1 |HJULGAFFEL C400

15 2 a05380-95-0 [(BR B.5x23x3 f2b

16 2 B02124-99-0 |SKRUW MES 8x 16 fzb ESL

17 2 PLAST PLUG SFL 35 *

18 2 09350-93-0  |HJUL 200:50 BAK V.3 M30,T

14 1 TIRE, 200x50 S0OLID

20 1 RIM, 20050

4 | 2 600752-93-0 |KULLAGER 6002-2RS51

22 1 CHASSIS THE BREAK RELEASE, PAG..
23 1 CHASSIE

24 1 BATTERY LID, LEFT

25 1 PLATE, LEFT

26 1 COVER BATTERY LID, LEFT
27 2 REFLECTOR, WELLOW @40

28 2 B01871-00-0 |LASRATT WN 795 6x15

29 2 600228-93-0 |BR BRE 6.4x12x1.6 fzh

an 2 602788-99-0 |BR LASER STARLOC 5x12 fzh
3 2 BOE0E1-95-0 |MUTTER FJADERM NUTS5S M&
a2 4 B00225-85-0 |LASMUTTER M 4 fzb

33 g 601296-93-0 |BR BRB 4.2x Sx0.8 fzb

34 4 B01102-93-0 |SKRLW KBS 4x12 fzb

35 g TAPPING SCREW, IS0 7048 5T 3,5x8
a8 2 STICKER

37 1 COVER BATTERY LID, RIGHT
38 1 PLATE, RIGHT

34 1 BATTERY LID, RIGHT

40 1 PLATE

41 2 BO1366-99-0 [SKRUV KBS 4x 6 f2b

42 2 601296-95-0 BR BRE 4.3x9x0.8 fzb

43 2 B02192-93-0 |[SKRUW MFX-Z 336 fzb

44 2 GROMMET

45 2 CABLE PROTECT

48 4 601158-93-0  |SNABBFASTHLANMA

47 2 B02620-93-0  |GUMMIKUDDE MMED 3018055
48 2 B601296-85-0 |BR BRE 4. 3x 8x0.8 fzb

49 2 WUT, 150 7040 ME f2b

50 1 603061-98-0 |MUTTER FJADERM NUTS55 M6
51 1 STICKER, SERIAL NO. CHASSIE
52 2 G01187-99-0 |SKRUNV KES 4x10 fzb

53 2 B01296-93-0 |BR BRE 4.2x 3x0.8 fzb

5d 2 ANGLE

55 2 33717-00-0 |SKYDD BATTERILADA C4,0500
56 2 309345-00-0 |LYFTEAND BATTERI CHZk

a7 2 208938-93-0  |BUSSNING LAMKARM CH2k

58 2 G00241-89-0 |BR BRE 10.5x20x2 f2b STD

54 2 BO2027-99-0 | SKRUW MES 10x100 fzb

60 B SCREW, |50 7380 M5x6 fzb

61 4 B00237-95-0 |BR BRB S5 3x10x1 fzb STD

&2 4 B01181-93-0  |SKRLAW MES 5x 10 fzb

63 2 BOLT, 150 4014 MEx40 fzb

Gd B 600238-99-0 |BR BRE B.4x12¢1.6 fzh

65 4 RUT, 150 7040 ME f2b

66 2 WASHER, 150 7093-1 6 4x18x1,6 fhe
67 2 B02786-99-0 |SKRUW MES 6x 35

68 2 B12674-93-0 |STOTDAMPARE C400

64 1 BRACKET, COVER LEFT

Fil 1 312872-99-2 |DERAL FASTEROK

7 1 SLEWING BRACKET, LEFT

I"#$%"$%&



Spare Part C400

Chassis

Qty Stock Code

RS T S 1 % [ T

313912-93-2
2313913-95-1

312871-9%-1

G01823-00-0

601381-83-0

Description

SKYDDSPLAT MOTOR G400
SKYDDSPLAT MOTOR C400
BRACKET, COVER RIGHT
DEKAL FASTKROK

SLEWING ERACKET, RIGHT
WASHER SRKEB 11x35x3 fzb ~
SCREW, |50 4017 M10x25 f=b
ADJUSTABLE

ARM

PLASTEMN REKT 4x16x30
SPACER

SKRUNV KGS 4x 8 fzb

Remark

FOR CHASSIES EQUIFPED...
FOR CHASSIES EQUIPPED...
FOR CHASSIES EQUIFPED...
FOR CHASSIES EQUIFPED...
FOR CHASSIES EQUIPPED...

I"#$%"$%&



Driving umnit

Spare Part C400

I"#$%"$%&



Spare Part C400 Driving unit
Pos  Qty Stock Code Description Remark
DRIVING UNIT
DRIVING UNIT

L Ead Lad G Ll 00 CeF L3 B B P RO R B [ L e e e e e ]
R R R R N R R R e i P o DO ®m D b —

e e o T 6 e e S 6 Y S el R O 8 O G T T e S S O O S e

308555-95-0
210257-95-0
207805-00-0

G02108-00-0
07T88-85-0
307804-00-0

B01976-85-0
601822-0%-0
G601977-85-0
G00188-895-0
206963-93-0
313653-28-0

G00228-85-0
601427-95-0

G02831-93-0

601410-93-0

BO0239-95-0
1820720
1821250

G03060-85-0
G00855-93-0
1820206

308351-1%-0
G02225-9%-0
G02228-08-0

DRIVMOTEX 25 8:1 V.2 KO
MAGHETBROMS D.PAKET V.2
FLASTPL BROMS KO

BRAKE

O-RING 69,57« 1,78 EPDM
BROMSLAMELL MSs90 CHE KO
GUMMISKYDD MAGNETEROMS KO
HUB

STIFT JST 5LM

STIFTHUS 2-POL ELP
HYLSHUS JST

SKRUV MCES 5x10 fzb

FASTE VAJER BROMSFRIG V.3
STODHJULSATS C4,500 CH2
BRACKET

BRACKET

LASMUTTER M 8 fzb

BR BRE 8.4x15¢1.6 fzb

WHEEL R100432-2 V SUPP- WHEELKIT CH2K CHHD EM CH
SKRUW KBS 8x50 fzb

SKRUV MES 8x 25 fzb

BR BRE 8.4x18¢1.6 f=b

HJUL 2 50-8° FRAM KO P+

BR &.4x 15¢ 1,5 NYLON
WASHER, 55 1466 B,4x26x5 fzh
SPACER DB DINSSE Bx14x0.5 *
SCREW, 150 47682 M8x25
STICKER

KIL RK Bx 6418 VAXEL KO

KIL RK 6x 6x22 DRIVAXEL
SKRUVSATS DRIVHJIUL

HUB CAP

FALG 3.00- 8" FRAM CH2k
SLANG 2.50- 8" FRAM

DACK 2.50- 8"FRAM KO EN
RIM 3.00-8" FRONT CHZk KO

SPLINES BUSHING

I"#$%"$%&



Spare Part C400 Brake release

I"#$%"$%&



Spare Part C400

Brake release

Pos

R e m it et — oD @@ b=

Qty Stock Code

[ R A T - e e e IR RS

601706-95-0
GO0237-95-0

G00226-93-0
G01823-00-0

&01187-83-0
G00825-9%-0

G00231-85-0

G02107-89%-0
308995-83-0
G071 38E-85-0

Description

BRAKE RELEASE, TWO GRIP.

PLATE
SKRUW KES Sxd0 fzb

BR BRE 5.3x10x1 fzb STD
SPACER

LASMUTTER M 5 fzo
PLASTKM REKT 4x16x30
ARM

SKRUV KBS 4x10 fzb

BR BRE 4. 3¢12x1 fzb
SPACER, 4,3x7x2,3 PA G
LOCK

MUTTER MEM 4 fzb
SHACKLE

COTTER

WIRE, L=220

SOLDERED MIPPLE, ©5
ADJUSTING SCREW, M5x0,8
SOCKET, @6x5,313
SOCKET, @6,540.8, @4x0,75
SPRING, TF 1x7x65

FJADER 1.2% 8x 20

WIRE 935 BROMSFRIG CH2k
SKRUV MFES 5x12 f=b

Remark

BELONGS TO STOCK CODE..

I"#$%"$%&



Covers

Spare Part C400

I"#$%"$%&



I"#$%"$%&



